CITY OF MITCHELL
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
Monday, April 3, 2023 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

Call Meeting to Order

Open Meetings Law Statement.

Approve minutes of regular meeting March 6, 2023.
City Administrator Report

Open Discussion.

Next meeting date May 8, 2023.

Adjourn



OPEN MEETINGS ACT STATEMENT

This meeting of the Board of Public Works has been properly advertised
and is being conducted under the guidelines of the Nebraska Open
Meetings Act. A copy of the Open Meetings Statute is posted on the
east wall of the City Council Chambers and the south wall of the Board of
Public Works meeting room and is also available to any person attending

this meeting.



City Administrator Report
For Mitchell Public Works and City Council
April, 2023

W/WW Department
-Steven Schaupp resigned
-Position being advertised

Streets Department
-Staff cleaning up the recently purchased property south of Ziegler Park

NPPD/Electric Department
-Work to begin on West substation in April
-Tree trimming contract to be rebid

Parks Department




BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
PROCEEDINGS

The Board of Public Works met in regular session, March 6, 2023. Board members present for roll call:
Chairman Don Ewing, Todd Karpen, Travis Preston, Ben Silverman and Sandy Hendren. Also, present was
Perry Mader, Mayor Paul Murrell and Kim Blome.

The meeting was called to order by Chairman Ewing at 7:00 p.m.

Chairman Ewing presented the Nebraska Open Meetings Act information, so advising the public that a copy
of the act is posted at all times on the south wall of the Board of Public Works meeting room and on the
east wall of the City Council chambers.

The minutes of the last regular meeting, February 6, 2023 was motioned to be approved by Preston and
was second by Karpen to approve the minutes of February 6, 2023 meeting. AYES: Ewing, Karpen,
Preston, Silverman and Hendren. NAYS: none. Motion passed.

Water/Waste Water Dept.: No report.

Street Department: No report.

NPPD/Electric Department: Will start working on the Sub Stations the first week of April.

Parks Department:

The next Board of Public Works meeting will be April 3, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

Motion made by Silverman to adjourn. Second by Hendren. AYES: Ewing, Karpen, Preston, Silverman

and Hendren. NAYS: none. Motion passed.
Meeting adjourned at 7:15 p.m.

Todd Karpen
Secretary



3/2/2023 3:09:06 PM General Journal Entry Record

General Ledger (Batch #1)

Account Date By wWo # Description

01-4010 2/1/2023 KIM Energy

01-2015 2/1/2023 KIM Sales Tax

01-6010 2/1/2023 KIM Interest

01-4020 2/1/2023 KIM ACH Lump Sum

01-4020 2/1/2023 KIM PSN Lump Sum

01-4020 2/1/2023 KIM Penalties

01-1020 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank

01-9911 2/1/12023 KIM ACH Water Transfer
01-9912 2{1/2023 KIM ACH Sewer Transfer
01-9913 2{1/2023 KIM ACH Garbage Transfer
01-1020 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank

01-9911 2/1/2023 KIM PSN Water Transfer
01-9912 2/1/2023 KIM PSN Sewer Transfer
01-9913 2/1/2023 KIM PSN Garbage Transfer
01-1020 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank

01-2020 2/1/2023 KIM Electric Meter Deposits
01-1120 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Meter
01-2020 2/1/2023 KIM Electric Meter Warrents
01-1120 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Meter
01-2030 2/1/2023 KIM LIHEAP Deposits

01-1121 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank LIHEAP
01-2030 2/1/2023 KIM LIHEAP Warrents

01-1121 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank LIHEAP
01-5130 2/1/2023 KIM PSN Service Fee

01-5130 2/1/2023 KIM PinnBank 4 Business
01-1020 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank

01-6010 2/1/2023 KIM CD 333 Interest

01-1020 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank

01-2014 2/1/2023 KIM City Taxes Owed from Water
01-2015 2/1/2023 KIM State Taxes Owed from Water
01-5170 2/1/2023 KIM EMC Insurance Refund Lump Sum
01-4020 2/1/2023 KIM CenturyLink Pole Fees
01-5001 2{1/2023 KIM Panhandle Collections Rene Valdez #2412
01-1020 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank

01-5170 2/1/2023 KIM EMC Insurance Refund Water Transfer
01-5170 2/1/2023 KIM EMC Insurance Refund Sewer Transfer
01-1020 2/1/2023 KiM Cash in Bank

01-6010 2/1/2023 KIM CD 529 Interest

01-1030 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Investments
02-4011 2/1/2023 KIM Water Sales

02-6010 2/1/2023 KIM Interest

02-1020 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank

02-2020 2/1/2023 KIM Water Meter Deposits
02-1120 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Meter
02-2020 2/1/2023 KIM Water Meter Warrents
02-1120 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Meter
02-4020 2/1/2023 KIM DR & G Services Water
02-4020 2/1/2023 KIM Hilyard Addition Agreement
02-4020 2/1/2023 KIM Verizon Tower Lease
02-5170 2/1/2023 KIM EMC Insurance Refund
02-5156 2/1/2023 KIM Post Office Refund
02-1020 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank

02-6010 2/1/2023 KIM CD 819 Interest

02-1030 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Investments
03-4012 2/1/2023 KIM Sewer Fees

03-6010 2/1/2023 KIM Interest

03-5170 2[1/2023 KIM EMC Insurance Refund
03-1020 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank

04-4013 2/1/2023 KIM Garbage Service

04-1020 2/1/2023  KIM Cash in Bank

04-6010 2/1/2023 KIM CD 858 Interest

04-1030 2/1/2023 KIM Cash in Bank Investment

Page 1 of 2

Debit Credit
148,818.13
11,205.07
1,370.59
10,401.09
10,259.81
359.47
182,414.16
3,558.94
3,851.70
2,990.45
10,401.09
3,839.34
3,779.75
2,640.72
10,259.81
2,530.00
2,530.00
653.87
653.87
534.20
534.20
3,191.93
3,191.93
79.90
68.65
148.55
20.16
20.16
9.13
33.48
2,666.50
283.50
24.09
3,016.70
533.30
533.30
1,066.60
86.61
86.61
21,836.59
94.60
21,931.19
550.00
550.00
95.00
95.00
1,099.50
100.00
2,122.42
533.30
35.80
3,891.02
16.44
16.44
22,767.88
104.95
533.30
23,406.13
17,654.99
17,654.99
22.62
22.62
$281,891.07 $281,891.07



Balance Sheet
3/2/2023 3:06:14 PM

City of Mitchell
For 2/28/2023
ELECTRIC
FIXED ASSETS & ASSETS
Asset
01-1005 PETTY CASH - DRAWER
01-1010 PETTY CASH
01-1020 CASH IN BANK
01-1030 INVESTMENTS
01-1040 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
01-1041 ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE
01-1060 PREPAID INSURANCE
01-1070 INVENTORY
01-1120 CASH IN BANK- METER DEPOSITS
01-1121 CASH IN BANK - LIHEAP FUNDS
01-1130 INVESTMENTS - METER DEPOSITS
01-1140 DEFERRED CHG UNBILLED REVENUE
01-1201 DUE FROM WATER FUND
01-1202 DUE FROM PARK FUND
01-1203 } DUE FROM GOLF FUND
01-1204 | DUE FROM STREET FUND
01-1400 | CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
01-1410 LAND
01-1420 BUILDINGS
01-1430 SUBSTATIONS
01-1440 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
01-1450 ELECTRIC SYSTEM
01-1460 OFFICE EQUIPMENT
01-1490 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

400.00
100.00
1,697,825.06
1,215,276.46
132,348.06
0.00
12,975.76
87,347.74
73,940.81
13,317.39
57,000.00
33,027.58
0.00

0.00
77,656.67
173,040.00
0.00
20,704.00
1,996,193.00
0.00
672,225.00
0.00

0.00

(2,224,684.00)

Total Asset
Total Fixed Assets & Assets
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

4,038,693.53

Liability
01-2010 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 227,428.32
01-2012 BONDS PAYABLE 0.00
01-2013 CASH IN BANK SEWER BOND 0.00
01-2014 CITY SALES TAX PAYABLE (27,557.81)
01-2015 NEBR SALES TAX PAYABLE 19,602.23
01-2016 ACCRUED PAYROLL 0.00
01-2017 CAPITAL LEASE PAYABLE 23,902.40
01-2020 METER DEPOSITS 130,962.80
01-2021 METER DEPOSIT REFUNDS M ORDERS 0.00
01-2030 ST NE LIHEAP FUND 13,317.39
01-2040 ACCRUED VACATION PAY 2,269.08
01-2900 ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 1,057.39
Total Liability
Equity
01-0000 FUND BALANCE 3,480,368.03
Net Income 167,343.70
Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

$4,038,693.53

390,981.80

3,647,711.73

$4,038,693.53

Page 1 of 1



Balance Sheet

109,653.08
12,483.65
16,324.33
34,530.50

0.00
7,646.53
37,669.07
12,754.00
3,000.00
8,770.77
0.00

0.00
3,910.00
1,109,233.00
0.00
375,135.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
(1,045,417.00)

3/2/2023 3:06:14 PM City of Mitchell

For 2/28/2023

WATER

FIXED ASSETS & ASSETS

Asset
02-1020 CASH IN BANK
02-1025 SAVINGS
02-1030 INVESTMENTS
02-1040 | ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
02-1041 i ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE
02-1060 | PREPAID INSURANCE
02-1070 INVENTORY
02-1120 CASH IN BANK- METER DEPOSITS
02-1130 INVESTMENTS - METER DEPOSITS
02-1140 DEFERRED CHG UNBILLED REVENUE
02-1200 DUE FROM SEWER FUND
02-1400 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
02-1410 LAND
02-1420 BUILDINGS
02-1431 WELLS/PUMPHOUSES/TOWER
02-1440 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
02-1451 WATER SYSTEM
02-1460 OFFICE EQUIPMENT
02-1470 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
02-1490 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
Total Asset

Total Fixed Assets & Assets
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

685,692.93

Liability |
02-2010 | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 3,462.25
02-2012 BONDS PAYABLE 0.00
02-2014 CITY SALES TAX PAYABLE (94.33)
02-2015 NEBR SALES TAX PAYABLE (345.87)
02-2016 ACCRUED PAYROLL 0.00
02-2020 METER DEPOSITS 15,754.00
02-2040 ACCRUED VACATION PAY 7,409.25
02-2050 DUE TO LIGHT FUND 0.00
02-2900 ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 0.00
Total Liability
Equity
02-0000 FUND BALANCE 680,066.92
Net Income (20,559.29)
Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

$685,692.93

26,185.30

659,507.63

$685,692.93
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| Balance Sheet

Liability
03-2010
03-2012
03-2013
03-2016
03-2040
03-2055
03-2900

Equity
03-0000

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Total Asset

Total Fixed Assets & Assets

4,471,311.99

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 903.23
BONDS PAYABLE 3,011,915.50
CASH IN BANK SEWER BOND 0.00
ACCRUED PAYROLL 0.00
ACCRUED VACATION PAY 7,409.25
DUE TO WATER FUND 0.00
ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 13,804.61
Total Liability

FUND BALANCE 1,384,258.84
Net Income 53,020.56
Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

$4,471,311.99

3,034,032.59

1,437,279.40

$4,471,311.99

3/2/2023 3:06:14 PM City of Mitchell Page 1 of 1

For 2/28/2023 ‘

SEWER

FIXED ASSETS & ASSETS

Asset

03-1011 BOND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 47,555.30
03-1020 CASH IN BANK 133,467.53
03-1030 INVESTMENTS 0.00
03-1040 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 25,466.33
03-1041 ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE 0.00
03-1060 PREPAID INSURANCE 12,178.15
03-1070 INVENTORY 3,694.63
03-1140 DEFERRED CHG UNBILLED REVENUE 8,378.05
03-1400 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 0.00
03-1410 LAND 181,272.00
03-1420 BUILDINGS 4,793,807.00
03-1432 SEWER LAGOONS 0.00
03-1440 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 248,348.00
03-1452 SEWER SYSTEM 0.00
03-1460 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0.00
03-1490 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (982,855.00)



3/2/2023 3:06:14 PM
For 2/28/2023

GARBAGE

Balance Sheet
City of Mitchell

FIXED ASSETS & ASSETS

Asset
04-1020

04-1025
04-1030
04-1031
04-1040 |
04-1041
04-1060
04-1070
04-1440
04-1490

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liability
04-2010
04-2016
04-2040
04-2100

Equity
04-0000

CASH IN BANK

SAVINGS

INVESTMENTS
INVESTMENTS-CITY GERING CD
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE
PREPAID INSURANCE
INVENTORY

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

Total Asset

Total Fixed Assets & Assets

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
ACCRUED PAYROLL

ACCRUED VACATION PAY
PERFORMANCE BOND PAYABLE

Total Liability

FUND BALANCE
Net Income

Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

115,016.67
41,991.96
49,061.50
25,000.00
17,895.59
0.00
627.08
0.00
65,584.00

(64,736.00)

17,439.64
0.00
37.58
24,874.78
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250,440.80

199,369.59
8,719.21

$250,440.80

42,352.00

208,088.80

$250,440.80
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Fiscal Year 22 - 23 Budget Fiscal Year 21 - 22
Account Account Name Current  Year To Date %Used Current Total Remaining Year To Date Total
Revenue
ELECTRIC
01-4010 ENERGY SALES 148,818.13 645,764.15 40.36 %  133,333.00 1,600,000.00 954,235.85 609,901.06 1,5637,092.89
01-4015 MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-4020 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 21,303.87 108,724.51 181.21 % 5,000.00 60,000.00 (48,724.51) 102,187.29 267,643.64
01-4065- ——— — BILLED MATERIAL CHARGE 0.00 ———0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00— — 0.00 0.00
01-4066 BILLED LABOR CHARGE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-4067 BILLED EQUIPMENT CHARGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-4085 LOAN REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 5,400.00 64,800.00 64,800.00 5,388.93 5,388.93
01-4200 GAIN ON SALE OF ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5001 Bad Debt Recovery 24.09 24.09 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (24.09) 22714 485.11
01-6010 INTEREST INCOME 1,477.36 7,224.89 206.43 % 292.00 3,500.00 (3,724.89) 3,776.06 11,005.33
01-6015 INTEREST - METER DEPOSITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL Revenue 171,623.45 761,737.64 44.07 % 144,025.00 1,728,300.00 966,562.36 721,480.48 1,821,615.90
Expense
ELECTRIC

01-5010 SALARIES - BOARD 0.00 500.00 33.33 % 125.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 447.92 947.92
01-5020 SALARIES - SUPERINTENDENT 2,938.94 14,694.70 39.72 % 3,083.00 37,000.00 22,305.30 13,871.25 33,097.94
01-5030 SALARIES - CLERK 1,917.20 10,234.06 30.03 % 2,840.00 34,080.00 23,845.94 9,597.86 23,389.35
01-5040 SALARIES - CREW 3,588.71 19,881.23 49.70 % 3,333.00 40,000.00 20,118.77 0.00 0.00
01-5050 SOCIAL SECURITY 641.13 3,456.71 86.42 % 333.00 4,000.00 543.29 1,835.38 4,395.84
01-5060 PENSION 220.24 1,204.61 120.46 % 83.00 1,000.00 (204.61) 383.90 935.52
01-5070 GROUP INSURANCE 1,541.71 7,557.66 50.38 % 1,250.00 15,000.00 7,442.34 5,656.23 12,616.31
01-5071 Air Med Care 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 234.00
01-5080 UNEMPLOYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5090 BONUSES 0.00 194.93 97.46 % 17.00 200.00 5.07 108.30 108.30
01-5110 ENERGY PURCHASES 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5111 RITA 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5112 FIXED COST RECOVERY 8,684.00 43,420.00 39.47 % 9,167.00 110,000.00 66,580.00 44,835.00 106,184.00
01-5113 MEAN CONTRACTED WIND 2,597.33 12,847.66 42.83 % 2,500.00 30,000.00 17,152.34 12,644.76 25,785.01
01-5114 MEAN SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5115 FRANCHISE FEE 0.00 21,600.00 7.85% 22,917.00 275,000.00 253,400.00 50,400.00 193,680.00
01-5116 MEAN ENERGY 35,391.01 132,918.34 59.07 % 18,750.00 225,000.00 92,081.66 100,728.43 293,853.13
01-5117 WAPA TRANSMISSION 2,680.19 12,897.77 34.86 % 3,083.00 37,000.00 24,102.23 13,432.41 33,472.30
01-5118 WAPA ENERGY 21,351.28 97,246.87 38.90 % 20,833.00 250,000.00 152,753.13 97,246.87 210,647.20
01-5130 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 1,777.21 7,548.90 37.74 % 1,667.00 20,000.00 12,451.10 6,267.31 14,509.78
01-5135 MEMBERSHIP FEES 0.00 20.00 1.00% 167.00 2,000.00 1,980.00 0.00 1,762.22
01-5140 EDUCATION AND TRAVEL 119.00 1,457.74 2915 % 417.00 5,000.00 3,542.26 1,591.12 5,386.77
01-5142 SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5150 PUBLICATION FEES 146.76 35217 3522 % 83.00 1,000.00 647.83 338.48 1,211.07
01-5155 POSTAGE 594.87 1,169.73 7732 % 125.00 1,500.00 340.27 1,263.36 2,607.84
01-5160 TELEPHONE 370.60 1,830.82 4577 % 333.00 4,000.00 2,169.18 1,831.51 4,396.38
01-5165 UTILITIES 1,106.33 4,827.02 64.36 % 625.00 7,500.00 2,672.98 2,808.84 5,246.65
01-5166 CITY HALL UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5170 INSURANCE (193.30) 91613 3.82% 2,000.00 24,000.00 23,083.87 400.00 21,253.34
01-5180 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 378.37 2,931.39 29.31% 833.00 10,000.00 7,068.61 1,023.19 7,020.70
01-5185 CLOTHING EXPENSE 0.00 317.78 12711 % 21.00 250.00 (67.78) 175.82 501.49
01-5190 MISC OPERATING EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 83.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 526.45
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Fiscal Year 22 - 23 Budget Fiscal Year 21 - 22
Account Account Name Current Year To Date %Used Current Total mmamm:m:m Year To Date Total
Expense (Continued)
ELECTRIC
01-5195 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5210 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 34513 13.81 % 208.00 2,500.00 2,154.87 2,079.83 5,486.66
01-5220 SYSTEM MAINTENANCE 7,268.98 41,637.82 29.67 % 11,667.00 140,000.00 98,462.18 44,223.23 97,030.61
01-5230 OFFICE SUPPLIES S—— 78.74 806.00 80.60 % —83:.00— 1,000.00 194.00 345.38 1,606:98—
01-5240 GAS/OIL 0.00 995.81 39.83 % 208.00 2,500.00 1,504.19 694.37 2,299.70
01-5250 MISC SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 81.50 1,203.90 40.13 % 250.00 3,000.00 1,796.10 714.20 1,273.88
01-5260 NEWSLETTER EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5261 NEWSLETTER POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5290 SAFETY SUPPLIES 0.00 795.16 159.03 % 42.00 500.00 (295.16) 0.00 0.00
01-5300 ARPA 0.00 451770 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (4,517.70) 0.00 0.00
01-5320 GIS SYSTEM 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5340 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,250.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 7,001.70 12,338.45
01-5350 SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 6,378.08 17,237.97 5.75% 25,000.00 300,000.00 282,762.03 37,538.44 58,703.69
01-5355 BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5360 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0.00 3,115.55 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (3,115.55) 185.58 255.56
01-5365 SAFETY ITEMS 0.00 158.93 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (158.93) 0.00 118.36
01-5370 CONTINGENCY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5380 Loan to sewer/gen/wat/park 0.00 0.00 0.00% 7,083.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 164,040.00 164,040.00
01-5399 HAIL DAMAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-5410 LOAN PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 0.00 3,744.39 2847 % 1,096.00 13,153.00 9,408.61 3,053.49 (2,335.44)
01-5411 LOAN INTEREST PAYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-7010 TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,262 .56
01-7011 HEALTH INSURANCE REIMBURSEME} 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-9910 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
01-9911 ACH Water transfer 7,398.28 46,406.13 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (46,406.13) 37,894.49 93,902.58
01-9912 ACH Sewer Transfer 7,631.45 42,347.99 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (42,347.99) 36,834.58 86,559.75
01-9913 ACH Garbage Transfer 5,631.17 31,165.24 0.00% 0.00 0.00 (31,165.24) 27,316.08 64,351.65
TOTAL Expense 120,319.78 594,393.94 34.99% 141,555.00 1,698,683.00 1,104,289.06 728,709.31 1,593,664.50
PROFIT / clommv 2 51,303.67 167,343.70 2,470.00 29,617.00 (137,726.70) (7,228.83) 227,951.40
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Fiscal Year 22 - 23 Budget Fiscal Year 21 - 22
Account Account Name Current  Year To Date %Used Current Total Remaining  Year To Date Total
Revenue
WATER
02-4011 WATER SALES 21,836.59 130,392.58 40.12 % 27,083.00 325,000.00 194,607.42 128,709.31 320,686.66
02-4020 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 3,321.92 15,045.10 .009.02 % 42.00 500.00 (14,545.10) 52,040.57 68,190.53
02-4055 WATER TOWER ANTENNA LEASE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 4,161.60 4,161.60
02-4065— BILLED MATERIAL CHARGE 000 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 —0:00———— 0.00 0.00
02-4066 BILLED LABOR CHARGE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-4067 BILLED EQUIPMENT CHARGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-6010 INTEREST INCOME 111.04 422.44 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (422.44) 29.02 164.83
02-6015 INTEREST - METER DEPOSITS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL Revenue 25,269.55 145,860.12 41.73 % 29,125.00 349,500.00 203,639.88 184,940.50 393,203.62
Expense
WATER
02-5010 SALARIES - BOARD 0.00 250.00 50.00 % 42.00 500.00 250.00 250.00 500.00
02-5020 SALARIES - SUPERINTENDENT 2,204.20 11,021.00 31.60 % 2,906.00 34,877.00 23,856.00 10,403.41 24,823.41
02-5030 SALARIES - CLERK 1,437.89 7,675.62 26.47 % 2,417.00 29,000.00 21,324.38 7,198.68 17,5642.20
02-5040 SALARIES - CREW 4,759.51 26,056.88 39.48 % 5,500.00 66,000.00 39,943.12 33,503.09 82,903.68
02-5050 SOCIAL SECURITY 637.86 3,434.48 4293 % 667.00 8,000.00 4,565.52 3,914.03 9,652.14
02-5060 PENSION 196.23 1,058.36 26.46 % 333.00 4,000.00 2,941.64 1,628.10 3,977.11
02-5070 GROUP INSURANCE 1,670.19 8,281.45 3313 % 2,083.00 25,000.00 16,718.55 13,055.08 29,405.29
02-5071 Air Med Care 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 156.00
02-5080 UNEMPLOYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-5090 BONUSES 0.00 211.13 105.56 % 17.00 200.00 (11.13) 243.62 243.62
02-5115 FRANCHISE FEE 0.00 3,600.00 16.36 % 1,833.00 22,000.00 18,400.00 8,400.00 32,280.00
02-5130 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 500.00 2,864.02 47.73 % 500.00 6,000.00 3,135.98 1,288.65 5,105.16
02-5131 PROFESSIONAL LAB SERVICE 41.00 49400 1411 % 292.00 3,500.00 3,006.00 1,628.00 4,088.00
02-5135 MEMBERSHIP FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 42.00 500.00 500.00 460.00 1,208.50
02-5140 EDUCATION AND TRAVEL 979.00 1,5638.00 61.52 % 208.00 2,500.00 962.00 845.22 1,901.40
02-5150 PUBLICATION FEES 0.00 404.00 80.80 % 42.00 500.00 96.00 45.60 77.93
02-5155 POSTAGE 372.65 762.09 50.81 % 125.00 1,500.00 737.91 926.11 1,806.15
02-5156 WATER SAMPLE POSTAGE 286.20 516.54 51.65 % 83.00 1,000.00 483.46 434.15 924.90
02-5160 TELEPHONE 32.48 306.90 40.92 % 62.00 750.00 443.10 375.49 818.10
02-5165 UTILITIES 2,553.35 10,806.89 54.03 % 1,667.00 20,000.00 9,193.11 9,957.76 25,031.49
02-5170 INSURANCE (533.30) 176.13 117 % 1,250.00 15,000.00 14,823.87 0.00 14,387.99
02-5180 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 1,982.59 6,218.16 82.91 % 625.00 7,500.00 1,281.84 3,522.90 8,960.43
02-5185 CLOTHING EXPENSE 0.00 475.08 95.02 % 42.00 500.00 2492 278.20 603.87
02-5190 MISC OPERATING EXPENSE 0.00 297.08 19.81 % 125.00 1,500.00 1,202.92 800.00 2,057.90
02-5210 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 644.87 32.24 % 167.00 2,000.00 1,355.13 241.23 3,061.16
02-5220 SYSTEM MAINTENANCE 1,415.49 19,726.46 98.63 % 1,667.00 20,000.00 273.54 1,512.87 40,800.42
02-5221 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 125.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
02-5230 OFFICE SUPPLIES 23.53 620.14 62.01 % 83.00 1,000.00 379.86 145.62 545.33
02-5240 GAS/OIL 269.30 1,878.23 7513 % 208.00 2,500.00 621.77 892.70 4,167.90
02-5250 MISC SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 143.57 93442 31.15% 250.00 3,000.00 2,065.58 1,058.50 2,676.37
02-5260 NEWSLETTER EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-5261 NEWSLETTER POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-5290 SAFETY SUPPLIES 0.00 106.06 21.21 % 42.00 500.00 393.94 370.65 370.65
02-5300 ARPA 4,791.50 53,323.95 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (563,323.95) 15,603.72 40,941.75
02-5320 GIS SYSTEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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WATER
02-5340 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 0.00 1,600.45 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (1,600.45) 0.00 927.82
02-5350 SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 1,021.47 1021 % 833.00 10,000.00 8,978.53 4,064.58 5,955.11
02-5355 BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-5360 OFFICE EQUIPMENT ———- 0.00 11555 0.00 % -——-0.00 0.00 (115.55) 0.00 0.00 -
02-5365 SAFETY ITEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-5370 CONTINGENCY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-5399 HAIL DAMAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-5410 LOAN PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00% 117.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00
02-5411 - LOAN INTEREST PAYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-7010 TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-7011 HEALTH INSURANCE REIMBURSEMEP 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
02-9910 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL Expense 23,763.24 166,419.41 56.95% 24,353.00 292,227.00 125,807.59 124,447.96 369,201.78
PROFIT / (LOSS) : 1,506.31 (20,559.29) 4,772.00 57,273.00 77,832.29 60,492.54 24,001.84
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SEWER
03-4012 SEWER FEES 22,767.88 120,706.88 40.92 % 24,583.00 295,000.00 174,293.12 118,360.38 284,304.00
03-4015 MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-4020 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 775.00 9,304.88 9,304.88 65,384.50 65,384.50
03-4030—— LOAN REVENUE 0:00——- 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 -———0:00- 0.00 0.00
03-4073 GRANT REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-4074 BOND REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-4090 BOND REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-6010 INTEREST INCOME 104.95 343.58 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 (343.58) 16.85 91.21
TOTAL Revenue 22,872.83 121,050.46 39.78 % 25,358.00 304,304.88 183,254.42 183,761.73 349,779.71
Expense
SEWER
03-5010 SALARIES - BOARD 0.00 250.00 50.00 % 42.00 500.00 250.00 250.00 500.00
03-5020 SALARIES - SUPERINTENDENT 2,204.20 11,021.00 68.59 % 1,339.00 16,067.00 5,046.00 10,403.42 24,823.42
03-5030 SALARIES - CLERK 1,437.89 7,675.32 40.40 % 1,583.00 19,000.00 11,324.68 7,198.14 17,541.66
03-5040 SALARIES - CREW 3,862.32 20,837.16 69.46 % 2,500.00 30,000.00 9,162.84 33,503.05 82,903.57
03-5050 SOCIAL SECURITY 570.31 3,048.66 38.11 % 667.00 8,000.00 4,951.34 3,913.92 9,552.01
03-5060 PENSION 160.33 849.53 16.34 % 433.00 5,200.00 4,350.47 1,628.05 3,977.01
03-5070 GROUP INSURANCE 1,498.86 7,405.29 29.62 % 2,083.00 25,000.00 17,594.71 13,054.78 29,405.01
03-5071 Air Med Care 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-5080 UNEMPLOYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-5090 BONUSES 0.00 189.48 94.74 % 17.00 200.00 10.52 243.62 243.62
03-5115 FRANCHISE FEE 0.00 3,000.00 11.54 % 2,167.00 26,000.00 23,000.00 7,000.00 26,900.00
03-5130 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 0.00 1,482.36 7412 % 167.00 2,000.00 517.64 855.63 4,712.25
03-5131 PROFESSIONAL LAB SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 42.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
03-5135 MEMBERSHIP FEES 0.00 150.00 150.00 % 8.00 100.00 (50.00) 20.00 20.00
03-5140 EDUCATION AND TRAVEL 129.00 129.00 12.90 % 83.00 1,000.00 871.00 300.22 520.31
03-5150 PUBLICATION FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00% 42.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 32.33
03-5155 POSTAGE 372.65 583.21 77.76 % 62.00 750.00 166.79 533.85 1,469.47
03-5160 TELEPHONE 73.22 218.92 54.73 % 33.00 400.00 181.08 146.58 438.65
03-5165 UTILITIES 273.09 1,050.79 70.05 % 125.00 1,500.00 449.21 557.20 1,070.15
03-5170 INSURANCE (533.30) 176.13 0.70% 2,083.00 25,000.00 24,823.87 0.00 23,208.49
03-5180 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 997.50 7,224.51 11115 % 542.00 6,500.00 (724.51) 1,840.73 6,036.02
03-5181 PIVOT REPAIR 0.00 5839 292% 167.00 2,000.00 1,941.61 2,103.86 3,201.08
03-5185 CLOTHING EXPENSE 0.00 232.32 9293 % 21.00 250.00 17.68 0.00 325.66
03-5190 MISC OPERATING EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 2,917.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 26,600.00 26,600.00
03-5210 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 83.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 . 0.00 0.00
03-5220 SYSTEM MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 167.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 160.00 793.17
03-5221 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00% 417.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 3,100.00
03-5230 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 366.35 73.27 % 42.00 500.00 133.65 0.00 277.76
03-5240 GAS/OIL 0.00 0.00 0.00% 167.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 542.88 1,192.95
03-5250 MISC SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 0.00 2798 1.40% 167.00 2,000.00 1,972.02 205.73 585.01
03-5260 NEWSLETTER EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 21.00 250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00
03-5261 NEWSLETTER POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 21.00 250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00
03-5290 SAFETY SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00% 25.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00
03-5300 ARPA 2,053.50 2,053.50 0.00% 0.00 0.00 (2,053.50) 450.25 450.25
03-5320 GIS SYSTEM 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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SEWER

03-5340 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.94 533.66
03-5350 SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 417.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 310.85 310.85
03-5351 LAGOON UPGRADE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-5352 Meter Upgrade - - ——— 0.00 0.00 0.00% ———0:00— 0.00 0.00 0.00 -~ 0.00-
03-5355 BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-5360 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-5365 SAFETY ITEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-5370 CONTINGENCY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-5399 HAIL DAMAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-5410 LOAN PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,400.00
03-5411 LOAN INTEREST PAYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-5425 INTEREST EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-5450 BOND PRINCIPLE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 8,358.00 100,297.00 100,297.00 0.00 0.00
03-5451 BOND INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-7010 TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,297.00
03-7011 HEALTH INSURANCE REIMBURSEME} 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
03-9910 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL Expense 13,099.57 68,029.90 20.99%  27,008.00 324,064.00 256,034.10 113,258.70 412,421.36

PROFIT / (LOSS) : 9,773.26 53,020.56 (1,650.00) (19,759.12) (72,779.68) 70,503.03 (62,641.65)
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GARBAGE
04-4013 GARBAGE SERVICE 17,654.99 91,692.35 42.60 % 17,917.00 215,000.00 123,407.65 90,047.51 213,654.71
04-4020 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-4073 GRANT REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-4074-— BOND REVENUE -0:00 -——— 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 --0:00- 0.00 0.00
04-6010 INTEREST INCOME 22.62 113.64 0.00% 0.00 0.00 (113.64) 120.82 267.89
TOTAL Revenue 17,677.61 91,705.99 42.65% 17,917.00 215,000.00 123,294.01 90,168.33 213,922.60
Expense
GARBAGE

04-5020 SALARIES - SUPERINTENDENT 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-5040 SALARIES - CREW 396.10 2,218.11 44.36 % 417.00 5,000.00 2,781.89 2,014.93 4,425.49
04-5050 SOCIAL SECURITY 29.83 168.19 42.05% 33.00 400.00 231.81 154.97 337.07
04-5060 PENSION 15.84 88.71 4436 % 17.00 200.00 111.29 40.30 136.74
04-5070 GROUP INSURANCE 85.65 421.71 4217 % 83.00 1,000.00 578.29 351.49 799.49
04-5080 UNEMPLOYMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 4.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
04-5090 BONUSES 0.00 10.83 0.00% 0.00 0.00 (10.83) 10.82 10.82
04-5115 FRANCHISE FEE 0.00 1,800.00 12.00 % 1,250.00 15,000.00 13,200.00 4,200.00 16,140.00
04-5121 GARBAGE SERVICE 15,392.63 77,202.45 37.66 % 17,083.00 205,000.00 127,797.55 79,014.08 187,021.89
04-5130 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 0.00 337.78 16.89 % 167.00 2,000.00 1,662.22 0.00 0.00
04-5140 EDUCATION AND TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-5150 PUBLICATION FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-5155 POSTAGE 372.65 37265 0.00% 0.00 0.00 (372.65) 0.00 0.00
04-5160 TELEPHONE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-5165 UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-5170 INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 83.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 984.00
04-5180 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 25.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00
04-5190 MISC OPERATING EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-5230 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 366.35 183.18 % 17.00 200.00 (166.35) 0.00 0.00
04-5240 GAS/OIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-5250 MISC SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 8.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
04-5340 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-5350 SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-5355 BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-5360 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-5370 CONTINGENCY FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-7010 TRANSFERS 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-7011 HEALTH INSURANCE REIMBURSEME} 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
04-9910 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL Expense 16,292.70 82,986.78 36.04 % 19,187.00 230,250.00 147,263.22 85,786.59 209,855.50

PROFIT / (LOSS) : 1,384.91 8,719.21 (1,270.00) (15,250.00) (23,969.21) 4,381.74 4,067.10
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CITY OF MITCHELL MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
4/1/2023
MATURITY PREVIOUS ADDED CURRENT
CD# DATE RATE | TERM VALUE INTEREST VALUE
LIGHT 529| 11/30/2023| 0.300%| 30M | $ 115,883.84 $ 115,883.84
1311| 4/13/2023| 0.750%| 3M |$ 2547348 |$ 40.83 | § 25,514.31
1312] 4/13/2023| 0.400%| 6M |$ 25900.14 |$ 2583 | $ 25,925.97
1313| 7/13/2023| 0.400%| 9M |$ 26,016.53 | $ 2595 | § 26,042.48
1314| 4/13/2023| 0.200%| 12M |$ 26,359.15 | $ 13.14 | $ 26,372.29
1509|CLOSED 0.300%| 18M | CLOSED 10/6/22 $ -
1515 5/17/2024| 1.850%| 18M | $ 417,562.46 | $ 192594 |$§  419,488.40
1587| 10/17/2024| 0.500%| 30M | $ 289,040.43 | $ 360.31 | §  289,400.74
1588| 10/17/2024| 0.500%| 30M | $ 289,040.43 | $ 360.31 | $ 289,400.74
TOTAL LIGHT $ 1,218,028.77
WATER 819| 9/25/2023| 1.650% |182day $16,324.33 $12.88 $16,337.21
WATER
SAVINGS #818674 0.75% $12,483.65 $21.02 $12,504.67
TOTAL WATER $28,841.88
METER 333L 8/18/2023| 0.400%| 24M | $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00
399L 4/21/2023| 0.600%| 30M | $ 17,000.00 $ 17,000.00
400W 4/21/2023| 0.600%| 30M | $ 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
4721 7/27/2023| 0.300%| 30M | $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
859L 7/9/2023| 0.400%| 30M | $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
TOTAL METER $ 60,000.00 $ 60,000.00
GARBAGE 858 7/9/2023| 0.400%| 30M | $ 22,457.36 $ 22,457.36
3534| 6/26/2023| 0.150%| 11M | $ 26,604.14 | 10.06 | $ 26,614.20
446 7/4/2023 | 0.400% | 30M | § 25,000.00 $ 25,000.00
$ 74,071.56
GARBAGE
SAVINGS #817945 0.75% $ 4199196 |$ 70.70 | $ 42,062.66
TOTAL GARBAGE $ 116,134.22
GARBAGE CD 446 PURCHASED WITH FUNDS FROM CITY OF GERING AS
PER GARBAGE CONTRACT. ALL INTEREST TO BE PAYABLE TO CITY OF GERING
RATES AS |OF
4/1/2023




FUND

BOND

CDBG
GARBAGE
GENERAL
GOLF COURSE
LIHEAP FUND
LIGHT

METER

NURSING HOME

PAYROLL
SEWER
STREET
WATER

TOTALS

BALANCE
LAST MONTH

$47,555.30
$1.38
$130,409.30
$192,261.46
$30,285.24
$13,317.39
$1,778,430.55
$86,771.28
$1,066,018.75
$35,369.07
$136,791.62
$222,659.28
$120,942.25

$ 3,860,812.87

$

RECEIPTS

$0.00

$0.00
$17,000.74
$95,022.87
$8,623.04
$1,630.00
$191,619.15
$4,085.00
$313,400.94
$100,340.97
$22,361.72
$33,450.28
$23,960.44

811,495.15

City of Mitchell
Treasurer's Report
March 31, 2023

$0.00

$0.00
$16,098.41
$83,854.85
$29,517.24
$1,847.38
$136,542.65
$1,534.06
$579,393.54
$95,382.65
$14,871.23
$19,211.71
$25,710.52

$ 1,003,964.24

DISBURSEMENTS INTEREST

$0.00
$0.00
$121.46
$17.23

$1,665.12

$820.82
$ -
$125.28

$107.65

BALANCE

$47,555.30
$1.38
$131,311.63
$203,550.94
$9,408.27
$13,100.01
$1,835,072.17
$89,322.22
$800,846.97
$40,327.39
$144,407.39
$236,897.85
$119,299.82

$27575 $ 3,671,101.34

INVESTMENTS

$1.38
$116,134.22
$1,018,150.54
$37,750.90

$1,218,028.77
$60,000.00
$501,437.85

$0.00
$221,258.75
$28,841.88

$ 3,201,604.29

Balance in all Funds

SECURITIES
FDIC

ACTUAL
BALANCE

$47,555.30
$2.76
$247,445.85
$1,221,701.48
$47,159.17
$13,100.01
$3,053,100.94
$149,322.22
$1,302,284.82
$40,327.39
$144,407.39
$458,156.60
$148,141.70

$ 6,872,705.63
$ 6.00

$ 8,305,424.96
$ 250,000.00



3/27/2023 1:13:40 PM

Rate Summary - All Routes
Service
Electric

Electric Total
Water

Water Total
Sewer

Sewer Total
Trash

Trash Total
Grand Total

Rate# - Description

1 - RESIDENTIAL CITY

2 - COMMERCIAL CITY

3 - COMMERCIAL NO TAX

4 - CITY MITCHELL FREE

5 - RESIDENTIAL RURAL

7 - COMMERCIAL RURAL

B - IRRIGATION NO TAX

9 - IRRIGATION RURAL TAXED
11-YD LT RURAL TAXED 2-175W
12-YD LT RURAL TAXED 175W
13-YD LT CITY TAXED 1/2 175W
14-YD LT CITY TAXED 175W

16 -YD LT CITY TAX 2EA-175W M
17 - YD LT RURAL TAXED 2EA/250
18- YD LT CITY TAXED

19 - YD LT RURAL TAXED 1/2 400
20 - YD LT RURAL TAXED 4EA/400
21-YD LT NONTAXED 175W
22-YD LT NONTAXED

23-YD LT RURAL TAXED

24 -YD LT WSCO 5EA 175W

25- ST LT NON TAXED

27 - ST LT RURAL TX WOODSTOCK
28 - ST LT RURAL TX HILYARD

56 - Balance Owed

61 - 129 W LED Flood Light

69-YD LT FREE

29 - WATER CITY RESIDENTIAL TAXED

30 - WATER RESIDENTIAL RURAL TAXED
31-CITY COMMERCIAL WATER TAX EXEMPT
33 - WATER CITY FREE

70 - CITY COMMERCIAL WATER

71 - RURAL COMMERCIAL WATER RATE

34 - RESIDENTIAL NO TAX

35 - COMMERCIAL NO TAX

36 - CITY RESIDENTIAL

37 - RURAL RESIDENTIAL

38 - COMMERCIAL RURAL FLAT FEE

39 - COMMERCIAL CITY TAX

40 - COMMERCIAL RURAL TAXED

60 - COMMERCIAL SEWER FLAT FEE PIEPER

42 - RESIDENTIAL

43 - COMM 1 CART 1/WK

44 - COMM 4 CARTS 1/WK

45 - COMM 1-3YD 1/WK

46 - COMM 1-3YD 2/WK

47 - COMM 1-3YD SHARE/RES 1/WK
48 - COMM 1-3YD SHARE/COM 1/WK
49 - COMM 2-3YD 1/WK

50 - COMM 2-3YD 3/WK

51 - COMM 3-3YD 1/WK

52 - COMM 3-3YD 3/WK

Bills
702
122

a1
28
122

B w W
NN 2W=a 20

= 2NN NN=aN

N
w

-
-

1182
649
5
14
9
64
3
744
2
12
660

748
663
2

1
20
4

1
40

1

2

1

2
747
3421

Billing Statistics Report

Usage Charge Charge LIHEAP Discount City Tax State tax
555252 67,509.50 -1,779.38 -5,690.72 1,012.53 3,712.94
163074 21,106.77 -1,986.08 316.61 1,160.91
148985 15,946.18 -1,594.64

47859 0.00
149648 16,102.07 -5.68 -1,487.84 885.65
121784 13,437.30 -1,248.23 739.07

20 51.94 -5.19
18 51.75 -5.18 2.85
0 64.80 2.38
0 334.80 18.29
0 10.80 0.16 0.60
0 453.60 6.72 24.78
0 43.20 0.64 2.38
0 28.00 1.54
0 28.00 0.42 1.54
0 14.00 0.78
0 56.00 3.08
(¢} 75.60
0 28.00
0 70.00 385
0 54.00 1 2.97
0 12.71
0 80.27 4.37
0 42.13 2.31
0 0.00
0 15.00 0.23 0.83
0 0.00
1186640 134,205.51 1,410.91 -1,785.06 -12,017.88 1,337.31 6,571.12
2374 19,391.79 -1,686.29
30 166.98 -16.71
403 1,023.21 -102.32
4 0.00
383 2,533.87 -237.25 37.93 139.27
5 99.75 -9.98 5.48
3199 23,215.60 -2,052.55 37.93 14475
0 59.60
0 643.80
0 19,608.40 296.10 1,079.12
0 149.00 8.20
0 105.86 5.82
0 2,455.00 36.82 134.98
0 107.25 5.89
0 33.02 1.82
o] 23,161.93 332,92 1,235.83
0 12,615.00
0 50.70
0 101.40
0 1,150.00
0 460.40
0 394.35
0 1,152.00
0 115.10
0 690.40
0 172.60
0 1,029.60
0 17,931.55

1189839

157,421.11 42,504.39 -1,785.06

-14,070.43 1,708.16 7,951.70

Total
64,764.87
20,598.21
14,351.54

0.00
15,494.20
12,928.14

48.75
49.42
67.18
353.09
11.56
485.10
46.22

29.54

29.96

14.78

59.08

75.60

28.00

73.85

56.97

12.71

84.64

44.44

0.00

16.06

0.00

129,721.91
17,705.50
150.27
920.89
0.00
2,473.82

95.25
21,345.73

59.60

643.80
20,983.62
157.20
111.68
2,626.80
113.14

34.84
24,730.68
12,615.00

50.70

101.40
1,150.00
460.40
394.35
1,152.00
115.10
690.40
172.60
1,029.60
17,931.55
193,729.87

Report Setup Information:

Report Design  Billing Statistics Summary
Output Type  Graphics
Start Date  3/1/2023
End Date  3/27/2023



Check Approval List - GL Account

3/31/2023 10:21:43 AM City of Mitchell Page 1 of 3
Vendor Name Invoice Invoice Description Account Description Amount
ELECTRIC

AMGL Professional PROFESSIONAL SERV 2,070.00
American Legal Publishing Professional Service PROFESSIONAL SERV 750.00
BLACK HILLS ENERGY Utilties UTILITIES 791.78
BLACK HILLS ENERGY Utilties UTILITIES 49.27
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC System Maintenance SYSTEM MAINTENANC 474.02
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC System Maintenance SYSTEM MAINTENANC 35.53
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC System Maintenance SYSTEM MAINTENANC 1,111.59
BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES, INC System Maintenance SYSTEM MAINTENANC 335.29
CENTURYLINK Telephone TELEPHONE 74.46
CENTURYLINK Telephone TELEPHONE 101.37
CENTURYLINK Telephone TELEPHONE 95.37
CENTURYLINK Telephone TELEPHONE 93.19
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Utilities UTILITIES 114.98
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SALARIES - SUPERINT 4,227.60
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SALARIES - CLERK 2,254.80
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SALARIES - CREW 4,358.09
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll SOCIAL SECURITY 824.49
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll PENSION 264.52
CITY PAYROLL FUND Payroll GROUP INSURANCE 1,526.41
CONNECTING POINT Office Equipment OFFICE EQUIPMENT 1,118.00
CRESCENT ELECTRIC System Maintenance SYSTEM MAINTENANC 4527
DUTTON LAINSON COMPANY System Maintenance SYSTEM IMPROVEMENM 1,925.67
DUTTON LAINSON COMPANY System Improvements SYSTEM IMPROVEMERM 879.54
Dooley Qil Inc - Nebraska Gas/Qil GAS/OIL 504.41
Eakes Office Solutions Office Supply OFFICE SUPPLIES 140.26
FRANK PARTS COMPANY Equipment Repair/Maintenance EQUIPMENT REPAIR & 65.73
FRANK PARTS COMPANY Equipment Repair/Maintenance BUILDING MAINTENAN 17.35
GT Mart Gas/QOll GAS/OIL 141.23
Holiday Inn Kearney Education/Travel EDUCATION AND TRA\ 574.75
Kim Blome Education/Travel EDUCATION AND TRA\ 60.00
Kim Blome Education/Travel EDUCATION AND TRA\ 51.00
Kim Blome Education/Travel EDUCATION AND TRA\ 78.00
League of Kansas Municipalities Publication Fees PUBLICATION FEES 130.00
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy FIXED COST RECOVEF 8,684.00
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEE Energy MEAN CONTRACTED V 2,311.86
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy MEAN ENERGY 1,650.00
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy MEAN ENERGY 31,982.39
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy MEAN ENERGY 1,763.09
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy WAPA TRANSMISSION 3,058.34
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy WAPA ENERGY 22,240.84
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy WAPA ENERGY 1,757.80
MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEB Energy TELEPHONE 3.16
NEBRASKA DEPT REVENUE Payable Taxes CITY SALES TAX PAYA 21.95
NEBRASKA DEPT REVENUE Payable Taxes CITY SALES TAX PAYA 1,950.58
NEBRASKA DEPT REVENUE Payable Taxes NEBR SALES TAX PAY, 80.47
NEBRASKA DEPT REVENUE Payable Taxes NEBR SALES TAX PAY. 10,307.54
Nebraska Public Power District System Maintenance PROFESSIONAL SERV 204.25
Nebraska Public Power District System Maintenance SYSTEM MAINTENANC 5,413.57
PINNACLE BANK Travel & Education GAS/OIL 44.09
PINNACLE BANK Travel & Education GAS/OIL 32.32
POWERPLAN Equipment Repair EQUIPMENT REPAIR & 46.41
POWERPLAN Equipment Repair/Maintenance EQUIPMENT REPAIR & 821.16
Rocky Mountain Air Solutions Misc. Operating Expense MISC OPERATING EXP 344.77
SD Municipal League Publication Fee PUBLICATION FEES 50.00
SIMMONS OLSEN LAW FIRM, PC Professional Service PROFESSIONAL SERV 850.00
UTILITIES SECTION Education/Travel EDUCATION AND TRA\ 65.00
Western Nebraska Papers Publication Fees PUBLICATION FEES 13.43
Western Nebraska Papers Publication Fees PUBLICATION FEES 27.94
Western Nebraska Papers Publication Fees PUBLICATION FEES 28.46
Western Nebraska Papers Publication Fees PUBLICATION FEES 14.95

Total ELECTRIC $119,052.34

WATER



3/31/2023 10:21:43 AM

Vendor Name

WATER
AIRGAS USA, LLC
AMGL
American Legal Publishing
BLACK HILLS ENERGY
CENTURYLINK
CITY PAYROLL FUND
CITY PAYROLL FUND
CITY PAYROLL FUND
CITY PAYROLL FUND
CITY PAYROLL FUND
CITY PAYROLL FUND

CONTRACTORS MATERIALS, INC
CONTRACTORS MATERIALS, INC

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

CORE & MAIN LP

Dooley Oil Inc - Nebraska
ENVIRO SERVICE, INC.
ENVIRO SERVICE, INC.
FASTENAL

KWIK STOP

KWIK STOP

KWIK STOP

KWIK STOP

KWIK STOP

Lincoln Winwater Works Co.
MENARDS - SCOTTSBLUFF
MENARDS - SCOTTSBLUFF
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

Check Approval List - GL Account

Invoice

City of Mitchell
Invoice Description

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY, INC OF NEBRAS}
MUNICIPAL SUPPLY, INC OF NEBRAS}
NEBRASKA RURAL WATER ASSOCIAT

NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC

PINNACLE BANK
PINNACLE BANK
POWERPLAN

POWERPLAN

POWERPLAN

POWERPLAN

Rocky Mountain Air Solutions
SPIC AND SPAN CLEANERS
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN

US POST OFFICE
UTILITIES SECTION
VERIZON WIRELESS
WILLIAM BAER

WILLIAM BAER

WILLIAM BAER

WILLIAM BAER

Western Nebraska Papers
Wyoming Bearing and Supply

SEWER

Misc. Operating Expense
Professional Service
Publication Fees
Utilities

Telephone

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Misc. Supplies

Misc. Supplies

System Maintenance
System Maintenance
System Maintenance
Gas/Qil

Professional Lab
Professional Lab
Equipment Repair/Maintenance
Gas/Oil

Gas/Oll

Gas/Oil

Gas/Oll

Gas/Qil

System Maintenance
Misc Supplies

Misc Supplies

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Misc Supplies

Misc Supplies
Education/Travel
System Improvements
Water Sample Postage
Water Sample Postage
Equipment Repair
Equipment Repair
Equipment Repair
Equipment Repair/Maintenance
Misc. Operating Expense
Chemicals

Office Equipment
Postage
Education/Travel
Telephone
Education/Travel
Education/Travel
Education/Travel
Education/Travel
Publication Fees

Misc. Supplies

Account Description

MISC OPERATING EXP
PROFESSIONAL SERV
PROFESSIONAL SERV
UTILITIES
TELEPHONE
SALARIES - SUPERINT
SALARIES - CLERK
SALARIES - CREW
SOCIAL SECURITY
PENSION
GROUP INSURANCE
MISC SUPPLIES/MATEI
MISC SUPPLIES/MATEI
SYSTEM MAINTENANC
SYSTEM MAINTENANC
SYSTEM MAINTENANC
GAS/OIL
PROFESSIONAL LAB S
PROFESSIONAL LAB S
EQUIPMENT REPAIR &
CHEMICAL SUPPLIES
GAS/OIL
GAS/OIL
GAS/OIL
GAS/OIL
SYSTEM MAINTENANC
MISC SUPPLIES/MATEI
MISC SUPPLIES/MATEI
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
MISC SUPPLIES/MATEI
MISC SUPPLIES/MATEI
EDUCATION AND TRA\
SYSTEM IMPROVEMEM
WATER SAMPLE POST
EQUIPMENT REPAIR &
EQUIPMENT REPAIR &
EQUIPMENT REPAIR &
EQUIPMENT REPAIR &
EQUIPMENT REPAIR &
MISC OPERATING EXP
CHEMICAL SUPPLIES
OFFICE EQUIPMENT
POSTAGE
EDUCATION AND TRA\
TELEPHONE
EDUCATION AND TRA\
EDUCATION AND TRA)
EDUCATION AND TRA\
EDUCATION AND TRA)
PUBLICATION FEES
MISC SUPPLIES/MATEI
Total WATER

Page 2 of 3
Amount

68.58
2,070.00
500.00
280.34
73.22
3,170.69
1,690.65
5,524.37
789.56
227.16
1,685.48
63.00
157.60
1,815.41
544.36
948.10
504.41
25.00
25.00
160.89
24.60
103.37
90.33
95.46
97.00
202.23
(119.80)
171.95
423.48
53.43
206.97
651.82
69.21
351.24
94.46
170.14
395.00
1,023.83
35.80
58.03
77.72
277.25
(221.80)
821.16
344.76
2,735.50
160.96
226.16
65.00
32.48
375.60
26.00
17.00
26.00
984.00
93.18

$30,563.34



3/31/2023 10:21:43 AM

Vendor Name

SEWER
AMGL
BLACK HILLS ENERGY
CITY OF GERING
CITY PAYROLL FUND
CITY PAYROLL FUND
CITY PAYROLL FUND
CITY PAYROLL FUND
CITY PAYROLL FUND
CITY PAYROLL FUND
MORRILL SUPPLY

PLATTE RIVER BASIN ENVIRONMENT?

GARBAGE
CITY OF GERING
CITY PAYROLL FUND
CITY PAYROLL FUND
CITY PAYROLL FUND
CITY PAYROLL FUND
US POST OFFICE

Report Selection:
Date Range Selection:
Starting Date:

Ending Date:

Check Approval List - GL Account
City of Mitchell

Invoice Invoice Description

Professional Service
Utilities

System Maintenance
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Pivot Repair

Misc. Operating Expense

Garbage Service
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Postage

Check Approval List - GL Account
GL Posting Date

3/1/2023

3/31/2023

Account Description

PROFESSIONAL SERV

UTILITIES

SYSTEM MAINTENANC

SALARIES - SUPERINT

SALARIES - CLERK

SALARIES - CREW

SOCIAL SECURITY

PENSION

GROUP INSURANCE

PIVOT REPAIR

MISC OPERATING EXP
Total SEWER

GARBAGE SERVICE
SALARIES - CREW
SOCIAL SECURITY
PENSION
GROUP INSURANCE
POSTAGE

Total GARBAGE

Page 3 of 3
Amount

2,070.00
264.61
437.50

3,170.69

1,690.95

4,310.14
697.87
178.62

1,498.87
233.22

26,600.00

$41,152.47

15,392.63
443.07
33.34
17.72
85.65
126.00

$16,098.41
$206,866.56



